8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

THI'S DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Lot DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS conloﬁmou ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. I SEZTW ‘ngnggAiuwGE A 66 o SESCRTPTTON e TR
ATLANTIC VERSION bRt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART C | ECR-15-014143 255EP2005 | YY | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 21197991 20634401
2151899-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151899-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151899-4 - - - Sty o) 20799860 |BUSHING, LCHS-T2, MISUMI 249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - Sty o) 21096410 (FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
2151899-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151899-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) B e L 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 24l
- - - - - - - -l - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
SMMEACRHTANAIPCPALLICFAETEODR g?!azig 1 1338685- | 85212;22954 2119653-1 e CL19T90 1 RAM, MNP STILE, SIDE TLED. NOUADJ. 1245
2151899-5 ¢ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATSERngTEA RN 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
. . SERVO - - - - - - - ANEEEEEEEEEEE 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
2151899-6 ¢ NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST |\ | pyCh pLATEAN , - , - , - , R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
21518997 c FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S I - O I 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RofS, M5 X 16 1240
7 2151899 7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT N . B . B . B . - -1 -1 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
R EE 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
R 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
R 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA R 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RN 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F ~ | REF|REF|REF[REF|REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] F B 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ~ - - - - 1 - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
408-10389 R EE 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - |REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
R 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL EDS CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ReflREr | - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY.SF 7
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL MALE R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE RN 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
4.42-4.44 o [ 174-.175 IN) 2.20-3.10 mm [.087-.122 IN] 4.42-4.44 om [ 174-.175 IN] 2.20-3.10 mm [.087-.122 IN] RN 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINAL DELPHI B B TERMINAL DS - - Sl - 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPLICATION APPLICATION - 2 2 2 ? 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - A RN 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 - ]33] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
TERMINALS APPLIED g ’ ’ g
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL TC TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL [ I B R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18326611 \ 15304724 | 1572450~ 1 | 15304712 1832661-1 \ 15304724 \ 15724501 | 15304712 N I B R 1338685-1  |PAWL. FEED 56
Sl e a]a] a4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-l 2]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 9 WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
S17E Fal mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
3.00mm2 2.004/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 4.2 3.00mm? 2. 114/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 3.1 -l -l - -1l 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
2 50mm? 1 904/-0 05 L0751/ 0021 5 &8 R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
2.00mm2 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.0021 7.3 - - - B B 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1.50mm?2 1.534/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.7 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
R 2119957-1  |[APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119644-2  [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N - L 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1 1 1 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L 17523561 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. *WARNING -l 22212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN APPLICATOR SPECTFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B S L 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
ASSEWBLY ~SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: LARGEST WIRE SIZF SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S 192090873 (SRACER, STRIF GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151899-4 : [ R IR IR IR 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151899-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151899-5 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T O O 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151899-6 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. Sl 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
RN 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S ! ! ! ! 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62 S EE . 2119233°1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. L B 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. RN 3-22280-3  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A R 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR 1]
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252. N O R T R 21198051 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L I T I O 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. L e [ 1-1633922-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 27240641-9 | SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Sl -1 2119957-2  |[APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N T T ] 2-2119582-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ﬁ O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR 10 A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE RN 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 RN 455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
REMOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH TG THE LOCATION ON THE BACK STDE N 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 2N5E(M) N 456407-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM NWEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ER EE
INFORMATLON. TT =T -6|-5]-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO 1_7_6L PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
T TR T G T e e o 0ZJUNEZ0T3 — PR
L\ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRINP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) P BARLETTA Z g ey
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.80. R S ALVES s
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 04JUNE20T 3 |nane K
ATLANTIC VERSION m Oceon Side Feed
TR o i Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Gl 2 e -
< P . { . . h h “» 3 { 4 & 4 { 4) ANP:‘E iQ,UUUlW ~ SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING ND RESTRICTED TO|
aclfic version shown on sSheets 0 0 — et — e A 1| 00779 (@21 5189 i
) ) Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCAL[ WIZ‘SHEET I OFA ‘MVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 I

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




reEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

o

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTITONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

J L

40mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT REF
REAR HOLES

4Q.|

T

i —

[

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

40mm STROKE
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

T paLer1f JONEL0T3 (:TE TE Contectivily
CHSK.ALVES 04JUNE2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 04JUNE20T3 [NanE K

LLMA Ocean Side Feed

ccccccccc

Applicator

cccccccc

SIZE DRAWING NO
A [00779 (C=2151899
EEEEE

er Accessible Production Drawing ISCAL[ 1:2‘ 2 OFA ‘RWC

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2
THI'S DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Lot DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SE; 1U9P5969A,U16E A 66 TR BESCRIPTTON DATE TN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET 1 - .
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440-1
2-2151899-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151899-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- - 8-2151899-4 - - - Sl oo -] 211964021 |PUSH ROD, AJR FEED 1250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - ] 1 : 12022232; zg;?égG'cém;égéiommw éjg
2-2151899-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 2119951:1 8:2151899:5 1901?94—3 2168400-6 <7®UANTITY 2) — TTT0082 5 TCAM. SWAIL INSULATION R0JUSTHENT 1244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 6-2151899-4 RN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
2-2151899-5 c FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 18022-5 2119653-2 - - % - | 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 20634401 R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
2-2151899-1 c FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - -2 [ -] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2151899-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - B 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
R 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
R 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
R 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA R 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
CRIMP S17t TYPE R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TNSUL T3 56 mm [ 1201 F R 200638-1 |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS . .
208-10389 R 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
R 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
RN 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
R 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL EDS CRIMP SPECIFICATION U T [T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL MALE S v v r v 2119650-1  JRAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——T | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S 1 ! ?;22255 E?HRQE:?;TMEND — @3
iEARZM?NiAL mn [ 174-175 IDNE]LPHI 2 207—3.\0 o [ 087—,1227 IN] iEAREM?Nj\AL o LL174-.175 IN]EDS 2.207—3.10 mm [‘0877.1227 IN] B R e e 5779799 1 |HOLDER FEED FINGER. AF %
EPLICAT [ON APPLICATION | - JREF| - | - | SEL NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECIFICAT LON B , , SPECIFICATION , , , R 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED 1 - ReF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, ST 117
TE TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | DELPHL TERMINAL TC TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL i L S B B 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1832661-1 | 15304124 | isreason | 15304112 18326611 | 15304724 | 15724501 | 15304712 L o 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
el 222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A\ WIRE L _[CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT . -
S17E rﬁl mm [ INCH]I REFERENCE SETTING SIZE rED mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N — f ? 59,9128706232,55 EEE ia'HEOE;\pCOUE iOéNL’ S 25
3.00mm2 2.004/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 4.2 3.00mm2 2.114/-0.05 [.083%/-.002] 3.1 N R R B 13386851 [PAWL FEED : : 55
2. 50mn2 1.90+/20.05 [.075+/=.002) 5.8 — [ 222 2| 21680838 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoS, W4 X 16 53
f.ggmms 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 7.3 - | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
. 50mm 1.53+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 9.7 - | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- E 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S L N A R A 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R -
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 2119957-] |APPLICATOR SHIN PACK Sk
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING RN 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . - | 1 1 1 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
12222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
£\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T [ | 1| 1 [ 21613281 [HEX HCAD, TLANGED, W5 x 8nm LONG | 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BERERERE 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l ! ! ! 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLTCATOR® CONVERSION. 8-2151899-4 = . 1320928-6 |STRIP OUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR' CONVERSION: 8-2151899-4 B B 2166083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2l
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151899-5 R 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L B i 2119535-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 1 - | 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
[0\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S L L 3722280-3 1SPRING, COMPRESSTON 112
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. S r ) 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
N - [T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - [T [T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY N Vv ] 1716339224 JANVIL, COMBINATION 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. RN 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
A e 6
CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L R 2119757-8 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RN 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N L LT T eraTi9082-d (CRINPER, TNSULATION F PREMILM S
o ADDITIONAL TNFORMATION RN 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ST I 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]1 N T [ 456407-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE -17]-217]-25]-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION ten -17]-217]-25]-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S e Wt NN W—
INFORMATION R G R T T E e e fom o ppg DAJUNESOTS c— TE TE Comnectivity
CH%( ALVES 04JUNE2013 [a—] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSONS: OTHERN A Shed I > 04JONEZ0T3
PACIFIC VERSION i i Ocean Side Feed
‘DE\[E 35 PRODEJCTSPEC App‘ \Cq‘for
S h own on S h €< Jf S 3 o) { 4 & 4 ] { 4 @C %EFE %éig APPLICATION SPEC -
. . . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) R A £ . - A || 00779 [G=2151899 i
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCAL[ WIZ‘SHEET 3 OFA ‘MVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




| Loc oist REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

b TYPE

MECHANTCAL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES REF
=2

CAM POSTTITONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T [om 04JONEZ0T3
D BARLETIA — TE Connectivity
{D %x <: I Fﬁ I (: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J S LLVES 04JUNE20T3 = ?7?;? Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
o (11) :::::UL&MS/:[C 04JUNE20T 3 |nane Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 YhE G Applicator
R R 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:}ﬁg Wl [T
oLt . i ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
T |Finisw - VETGHT N A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2151899
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCAL[ 122‘ EEEEE 4 OFA ‘RWC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




